1,1,2-

1,1,2-
B
CAS 79-00-5
C,H4Cl3
133.4
Cl
)\/ -
cl
1)
-100.4 2
9%.4 ?
1.159(25/25 )
53.3mmHg(25 )
1ppm=5.55mg/m>( 20 )
n- / 6)
(log Pow) 1.98
139
(25  pH7)?
5)
4,500mg/L(20 )”
8)
9)
10)
OH 3.18x 10cm®/
sec(22 ) ' OH 5.0x 10° 1x 10° /cm® 25 50
5)
11)
GC
5 ( 4 100mg/L 30mg/L)?
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BCF 07 26 ( 0.3mg/lL) 2.7 6.7(
6 0.03mg/L)?
4
5 10,488t 3t 12)
10,491t OECD 10,000t
13)
95
@
1,1,2- EUSES
2.1 2,400km?
800 b
2.1 1,1,2-
)

25.9

26.1

6.0

42.0
@)

1,1,2-
2.2
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2.2 1,1,2-
ug/lL <0.6 <0.6 <0.1 1.6 0.1 2| 3/2952 2000
<0.6 <0.6 <0.1 1.4 0.1 6| 2/3021 1999
<0.2 <0.2 <0.1 0.8 0.1 2| 2/2926 1998
gL <0.6 <0.6 0.2 2| 0/696 2000
<0.6 <0.6 0.1 2| 0/722 1999
<0.6 <0.6 <0.2 1.8 0.2 2| 1/709 1998
ngg | <0.3 <0.3 0.3 0/7 1995
Hgg | <0.3 <0.3 0.3 0/1 1995
) PEC
1,1,2- 2.3
PEC
1.6ug/L 2ug/L
1998 2000
2.3 1,1,2-
0.6pg/L (2000) 1.6pg/L 0.6pg/L (2000)
0.6pg/L (2000) 2ug/L 0.6pg/L (2000)
(1998 2000
1.8ug/L (1998)
)
@
31
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3.1
Ref.
[Mg/L] / [ ] a|b| c| No
o 60,000Phaeodactylumtricornutum [ECs,  GRO 4 o 15149
o 167,000Scenedesmus subspicatus  |[ECs, POP o 16775
o 260,000Chlamydomonas sp. ECs, GRO 4 o 15149
o 10,000Artemia salina NOEC REP o 15149
o 18,000Daphnia magna NOEC REP 3 o 15149
o 18,000Daphnia magna ECy, IMM 2 o 5184
o 26,000Daphnia magna NOEC REP 28 o 15981
o 40,000Artemia salina LCsx MOR 4 o 15149
o 43,000Daphnia magna LCsxs, MOR 1 o 15149
o 81,000Daphnia magna ECsy, IMM 2 o 15981
o 190,000Daphnia magna LCsy MOR 2 o 15981
° 3,000P!euronectes platessa NOEC GRO | 8 ° 15149
o 31,200Jordanella floridae MATC MOR 28 o 140
o 18,480Jordanella floridae LCs, MOR o 140
o 34,000PIleuronectes platessa LCsx MOR 2 o 15149
o 10,000Lymnaea stagnalis NOEC 16 o 15149
o 160,0000phryotrocha labronica LCsy MOR o 5902
o 170,000Lymnaea stagnalis LCss, MOR o 15149
PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration  : LCso Median Lethal Concentration MATC
Maximum Acceptable Toxicant Concentration NOEC No Observed Effect Concentration
GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization MOR Mortality POP
Population : REP  Reproduction
) PNEC
PNEC

Phaeodactylum tricornutum
ECso 60,000 pg/L
ECso 18,000 pg/L
LCso 18,480 pg/L
LCso 160,000 pg/L

Daphnia magna
Jordanella florid

100
18,000 pg/L

Artemia salina
NOEC 10,000 pg/L
NOEC 3,000 pg/L

Pleuronectes platessa

ae

96

96

48

Ophryotrocha labronica 96

PNEC

3

21

180 pg/L

8

Lymnaea stagnalis

16



1,1,2-

NOEC 10,000 pg/L 2
100
3,000 pg/L
PNEC 30 pg/L
PNEC 100 30 pg/L
3)
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.6ug/L (2000) 1.6ug/L 0.6ug/L (230 0.05
000) uglL
0.6ug/L (2000) 2ug/L 0.6ug/L (2 <0.07
000)(1998 2000 (0.06)
1.8ug/L '
(1998)
) D 95
2)
3)
4)PEC/PNEC 1999 2001
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.6 pg/L
PEC
1.6ug/L 2ug/L
PEC PNEC 0.05 0.07
1

1) Handbook of Environmental Data on Organic Chemicals, 2nd. Ed., Van Nostrand Reinhold

Co.(1983). [ (1997) ( ) ]
2) Lide, D.R. (ed). CRC Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 72nd ed. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press,
1991-1992. p. 3-412. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank ( HSDB)]

3) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - An Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs, and Biologicals.
Whitehouse Station, NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1996. 1349. [HSDB]

4) Boublik, T., Fried, V., and Hala, E., The Vapour Pressures of Pure Substances. Second Revised
Edition. Amsterdam: Elsevier, 1984. 177. [HSDB]

43-5
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5) (1997) ( )

6) Sangster J; LOGK OW Databank. Sangster Res. Lab., Montreal Quebec, Canada (1994). [HSDB]

7) 1ARC. Monographs on the Evaluation of the Carcinogenic Risk of Chemicals to Man. Geneva:
World Health Organization, International Agency for Research on Cancer,1972-PRESENT.
(Multivolume work).,p. V52 337. [HSDB]

8) ; : ,

(1992).

9) IUCLID(International Uniform Chemical Information Data Base)Data Sheet, EU(1995).;

Hazardous Substances Data Bank(HSDB)U.S. National Library of Medicing(1996). [

(1997) ( ) ]

10) Hazardous Substances Data Bank(HSDB)U.S. National Library of Medicing(1996). [
(1997) ( ) ]

11) IUCLID(International Uniform Chemical Information Data Base)Data Sheet, EU(1995). |

(1997) ( ) ]
12) 5 : il
(1997) ( ) ]
13) () (2997). [ (1997)
( ) ]

2

1 13

2

3

4: 2000

5:K.Kawata,A.Tanabe,S.Saito,M .Sakai ,A.Yasuhara Screening of Volatile Organic Compounds in
River Sediment,Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol,58,893-900(1997)
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140 : Smith, A.D., A. Bharath, C. Mdlard, D. Orr, K. Smith, J.A. Sutton, J. Vukmanich, L.S. McCarty,
and G.W. Ozburn (1991) : The Acute and Chronic Toxicity of Ten Clorinated Organic
Compounds to the American Flagfish (Jordanellafloridae). Arch. Environ. Contam. Toxicol.
20(1):94-102

5184 : LeBlanc, G.A. (1980) : Acute Toxicity of Priority Pollutantsto Water Flea (Daphnia magna).
Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 24(5):684-691.

5902 : Rosenberg, R., O. Grahn, and L. Johansson (1975) : Toxic Effects of Aliphatic Chlorinated
By-Products From Vinyl Chloride Production on Marine Animals. Water Res. 9(7):607-612.
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15149 : Adema, D.M.M., and G.J. Vink (1981) : A Comparative Study of the Toxicity of
1,1,2-Trichloroethane, Dieldrin, Pentacholorophenol, and 3,4 Dichloroaniline for Marine and
Fresh Water. Chemosphere 10(6):533-554.

15981 : Richter, J.E., S.F. Peterson, and C.F. Kleiner (1983) : Acute and Chronic Toxicity of Some
Chlorinated Benzenes, Chlorinated Ethanes, and Tetrachloroethylene to Daphnia magna.
Arch.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 12(6):679-684.

16775 : Behechti, A., L. Ballhorn, and A. Kettrup (1995) : Toxicity of Chlorinated Alkanes on the
Alga Scenedesmus subspicatus in a Closed Test Vessel. Fresenius Environ.Bull. 4(3):148-153.

19272 : Brack, W., and H. Frank (1998) : Chlorophyll a Fluorescence: A Tool for the Investigation of
Toxic Effectsin the Photosynthetic Apparatus. Ecotoxicol .Environ.Saf. 40(1/2):34-41.



